

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27802/2017

RUKMANI JETHANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.92597/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.92598/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.15425/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date : 21-02-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR
 Mr. Vinay Rajput, Adv.
 Mr. Vidit Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No.15425 of 2018 is filed by the petitioners for deletion of the names of respondent Nos.4 and 5 from the array of parties.

In the light of the averments made in the application, application under consideration is allowed at the risk of the petitioners. The effect of the deletion shall be taken note at the time of hearing of the petition.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER