

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27802/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2017 in SBCMA No. 284/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

RUKMANI JETHANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

GOPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.92597/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.92598/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.15425/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date : 24-05-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.S. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Priyadarshni, Adv.
Ms. Amritha Swaroop, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By the consent of the parties, list the matter after summer vacation.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER