

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27802/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2017 in SBCMA No. 284/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

RUKMANI JETHANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabodh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Amrreeta Swaarup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for Respondent No.3 seeking adjournment due
to personal difficulty, list the matter after four
weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER