

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27802/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2017 in SBCMA No. 284/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

RUKMANI JETHANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date : 27-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Amrreeta Swaarup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to file the Income Tax Return of the deceased for the year 2004-2005.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)  
BRANCH OFFICER